
WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
Results Overall: D1 Boys
Date: 10/20/2018

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG.TIME

D1 Boys

1 Neenah 16:50.8393020765139

2 Stevens Point 16:56.728251713104246

3 Hortonville 17:26.9434034231816899

4 Marshfield 17:35.648443733221211115

5 Appleton North 17:37.0473129242119124

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18:03.275564636261514137

7 D.C. Everest 18:27.37271645432279186

8 Wausau West 18:12.36057504945413188

9 Appleton West 18:54.766656259585542276

10 Merrill 19:18.577767368675335296

11 Wausau East 19:33.481807870695238307

12 Menasha 19:57.283827974636151328
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

1 991 Matthew Meinke 15:42.2Neenah 5:03 min/m1 1Team SR
2 996 Chad Franz 16:17.8Stevens Point 5:15 min/m1 2Team SR
3 13 Ryan Hartman 16:23.1Wausau West 5:17 min/m1 3Ind JR
4 999 Jake Lepak 16:23.6Stevens Point 5:17 min/m2 4Team JR
5 990 Austin Henderson 16:24.1Neenah 5:17 min/m2 5Team FR
6 988 Trenton Bauer 16:25.1Neenah 5:17 min/m3 6Team SO
7 989 Griffin Congdon 16:27.8Neenah 5:18 min/m4 7Team SR
8 962 Jake Krause 16:36.9Hortonville 5:21 min/m1 8Ind JR
9 959 Isaiah Winowiski 16:39.5D.C. Everest 5:22 min/m1 9Ind SR
10 1000 Zach Scharbarth 16:42.6Stevens Point 5:23 min/m3 10Team FR
11 971 Joseph Mckee 16:43.0Marshfield 5:23 min/m1 11Ind JR
12 972 Joshua Mckee 16:47.5Marshfield 5:25 min/m2 12Ind JR
13 1 Alex Strojny 16:53.2Stevens Point 5:26 min/m4 13Team SR
14 22 Harrison Sullivan 16:55.6Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:27 min/m1 14JR
15 17 Sam Forstner 16:56.4Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:27 min/m2 15SR
16 964 Clayton Rath 17:00.6Hortonville 5:29 min/m2 16SR
17 997 James Jacobs 17:00.8Stevens Point 5:29 min/m5 17Team FR
18 963 Logan Mcgrath 17:01.3Hortonville 5:29 min/m3 18JR
19 944 Thomas Weed 17:06.8Appleton North 5:31 min/m1 19SR
20 992 Joseph Murray 17:07.2Neenah 5:31 min/m5 20Team SR
21 942 David Kerschner 17:14.6Appleton North 5:33 min/m2 21SR
22 969 Addison Hill 17:15.8Marshfield 5:34 min/m3 22JR
23 965 Charlie Wirth 17:23.0Hortonville 5:36 min/m4 23SO
24 940 Tommy Flood 17:25.0Appleton North 5:37 min/m3 24JR
25 995 Jake Bourget 17:34.1Stevens Point 5:40 min/m6 25Team SO
26 16 Noah Dalege 17:39.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:41 min/m3 26SO
27 956 Zach Brandenburg 17:44.6D.C. Everest 5:43 min/m2 27SR
28 998 Daniel Kiefer 17:44.8Stevens Point 5:43 min/m7 28Team JR
29 945 Kyle Young 17:48.1Appleton North 5:44 min/m4 29JR
30 994 Aaron Nussbaum 17:48.6Neenah 5:44 min/m6 30Team SR
31 943 Lucas Picken 17:48.8Appleton North 5:44 min/m5 31SO
32 958 Devin Stowell 17:50.4D.C. Everest 5:45 min/m3 32SR
33 970 Henry Hoerneman 17:53.5Marshfield 5:46 min/m4 33FR
34 960 Adam Escudero 17:56.1Hortonville 5:47 min/m5 34SO
35 986 Dominic Laufenberg 17:57.6Merrill 5:47 min/m1 35JR
36 19 Mitchell Hammer 17:58.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:47 min/m4 36SR
37 968 Evan Ellis 17:58.8Marshfield 5:48 min/m5 37JR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

38 7 Jacob Olson 17:59.4Wausau East 5:48 min/m1 38JR
39 993 William Newsome 18:00.8Neenah 5:48 min/m7 39Team SR
40 966 John Wirth 18:01.8Hortonville 5:48 min/m6 40SR
41 11 Dayne Hagedorn 18:06.0Wausau West 5:50 min/m2 41SR
42 949 Colin Murray 18:08.2Appleton West 5:51 min/m1 42SR
43 961 Michael Jarvis 18:08.3Hortonville 5:51 min/m7 43SR
44 967 Carter Chojnacki 18:10.5Marshfield 5:51 min/m6 44SR
45 9 Caleb Cychosz 18:15.6Wausau West 5:53 min/m3 45SO
46 18 Zac Hamel 18:16.0Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:53 min/m5 46JR
47 939 Asher Edwards 18:18.8Appleton North 5:54 min/m6 47SR
48 973 Eli Swansen 18:20.3Marshfield 5:54 min/m7 48SR
49 14 Eric Ottosen 18:25.2Wausau West 5:56 min/m4 49JR
50 15 Ben Stangel 18:29.6Wausau West 5:57 min/m5 50SO
51 979 Jose Muniz 18:32.3Menasha 5:58 min/m1 51FR
52 6 Noah Harter 18:33.3Wausau East 5:59 min/m2 52JR
53 987 Ethan Schelbert 18:38.4Merrill 6:00 min/m2 53JR
54 953 Lucas Allen 18:38.6D.C. Everest 6:00 min/m4 54SO
55 952 Jack Tripp 18:43.0Appleton West 6:02 min/m2 55JR
56 21 Harrison Lambert 18:44.2Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:02 min/m6 56JR
57 10 Derek Danielson 18:48.3Wausau West 6:03 min/m6 57FR
58 948 Chase Dornfield 18:51.5Appleton West 6:05 min/m3 58SR
59 950 Bryan Sanchez 18:57.8Appleton West 6:07 min/m4 59SR
60 12 Nathan Hartman 18:58.3Wausau West 6:07 min/m7 60FR
61 978 Max Muller 19:05.6Menasha 6:09 min/m2 61JR
62 951 Cody Terrell 19:05.8Appleton West 6:09 min/m5 62JR
63 977 Connor Knoll 19:06.3Menasha 6:09 min/m3 63JR
64 954 Deven Bapp 19:10.5D.C. Everest 6:11 min/m5 64SO
65 947 Kaedyn Bolin 19:15.8Appleton West 6:12 min/m6 65SO
66 946 Aiden Boleyn Fitzgerald 19:20.8Appleton West 6:14 min/m7 66SO
67 985 Stephen Koch 19:20.8Merrill 6:14 min/m3 67SR
68 984 Tanner Depies 19:21.5Merrill 6:14 min/m4 68SO
69 8 Kaleb Roth 19:25.1Wausau East 6:15 min/m3 69JR
70 3 Joe Boutain 19:27.5Wausau East 6:16 min/m4 70SR
71 955 Nolan Hoppe 19:33.7D.C. Everest 6:18 min/m6 71

72 957 Alex Schultz 19:33.9D.C. Everest 6:18 min/m7 72JR
73 982 Ethan Cordova 19:40.1Merrill 6:20 min/m5 73JR
74 980 Will Parker 19:50.3Menasha 6:23 min/m4 74SO
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 Boys

Overall Results :

Pos No Name Time

D1 Boys

School Pace
Team
Points

Team
Position

State
Qualifer Year

75 20 Nathan Hammer 19:52.7Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 6:24 min/m7 75SO
76 981 Levi Black 20:01.5Merrill 6:27 min/m6 76SO
77 983 Cody Depies 20:09.4Merrill 6:30 min/m7 77JR
78 2 Henry Bennett 20:21.6Wausau East 6:34 min/m5 78SO
79 975 James Banks 20:24.6Menasha 6:35 min/m5 79FR
80 4 Dane Czerwinski 20:28.9Wausau East 6:36 min/m6 80FR
81 5 Issac Geurink 20:38.3Wausau East 6:39 min/m7 81SR
82 976 Jason Hovarter 21:12.6Menasha 6:50 min/m6 82JR
83 974 Kaden Anderson 21:28.3Menasha 6:55 min/m7 83FR
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WIAA D1/D3 Sectional - Stevens Point/Amherst
D1 BoysTeam Results

Team name: Team result:39 Team Pos:1

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Neenah

Team Points
1 1 991 Matthew Meinke 15:42.2 1
2 5 990 Austin Henderson 16:24.1 5
3 6 988 Trenton Bauer 16:25.1 6
4 7 989 Griffin Congdon 16:27.8 7
5 20 992 Joseph Murray 17:07.2 20
6 30 994 Aaron Nussbaum 17:48.6 30
7 39 993 William Newsome 18:00.8 39

Team name: Team result:46 Team Pos:2

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Stevens Point

Team Points
1 2 996 Chad Franz 16:17.8 2
2 4 999 Jake Lepak 16:23.6 4
3 10 1000 Zach Scharbarth 16:42.6 10
4 13 1 Alex Strojny 16:53.2 13
5 17 997 James Jacobs 17:00.8 17
6 25 995 Jake Bourget 17:34.1 25
7 28 998 Daniel Kiefer 17:44.8 28

Team name: Team result:99 Team Pos:3

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Hortonville

Team Points
1 8 962 Jake Krause 16:36.9 8
2 16 964 Clayton Rath 17:00.6 16
3 18 963 Logan Mcgrath 17:01.3 18
4 23 965 Charlie Wirth 17:23.0 23
5 34 960 Adam Escudero 17:56.1 34
6 40 966 John Wirth 18:01.8 40
7 43 961 Michael Jarvis 18:08.3 43

Team name: Team result:115 Team Pos:4

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Marshfield

Team Points
1 11 971 Joseph Mckee 16:43.0 11
2 12 972 Joshua Mckee 16:47.5 12
3 22 969 Addison Hill 17:15.8 22
4 33 970 Henry Hoerneman 17:53.5 33
5 37 968 Evan Ellis 17:58.8 37
6 44 967 Carter Chojnacki 18:10.5 44
7 48 973 Eli Swansen 18:20.3 48

Team name: Team result:124 Team Pos:5

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton North

Team Points
1 19 944 Thomas Weed 17:06.8 19
2 21 942 David Kerschner 17:14.6 21
3 24 940 Tommy Flood 17:25.0 24
4 29 945 Kyle Young 17:48.1 29
5 31 943 Lucas Picken 17:48.8 31
6 47 939 Asher Edwards 18:18.8 47
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Team name: Team result:137 Team Pos:6

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln

Team Points
1 14 22 Harrison Sullivan 16:55.6 14
2 15 17 Sam Forstner 16:56.4 15
3 26 16 Noah Dalege 17:39.2 26
4 36 19 Mitchell Hammer 17:58.2 36
5 46 18 Zac Hamel 18:16.0 46
6 56 21 Harrison Lambert 18:44.2 56
7 75 20 Nathan Hammer 19:52.7 75

Team name: Team result:186 Team Pos:7

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

D.C. Everest

Team Points
1 9 959 Isaiah Winowiski 16:39.5 9
2 27 956 Zach Brandenburg 17:44.6 27
3 32 958 Devin Stowell 17:50.4 32
4 54 953 Lucas Allen 18:38.6 54
5 64 954 Deven Bapp 19:10.5 64
6 71 955 Nolan Hoppe 19:33.7 71
7 72 957 Alex Schultz 19:33.9 72

Team name: Team result:188 Team Pos:8

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau West

Team Points
1 3 13 Ryan Hartman 16:23.1 3
2 41 11 Dayne Hagedorn 18:06.0 41
3 45 9 Caleb Cychosz 18:15.6 45
4 49 14 Eric Ottosen 18:25.2 49
5 50 15 Ben Stangel 18:29.6 50
6 57 10 Derek Danielson 18:48.3 57
7 60 12 Nathan Hartman 18:58.3 60

Team name: Team result:276 Team Pos:9

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Appleton West

Team Points
1 42 949 Colin Murray 18:08.2 42
2 55 952 Jack Tripp 18:43.0 55
3 58 948 Chase Dornfield 18:51.5 58
4 59 950 Bryan Sanchez 18:57.8 59
5 62 951 Cody Terrell 19:05.8 62
6 65 947 Kaedyn Bolin 19:15.8 65
7 66 946 Aiden Boleyn Fitzgerald 19:20.8 66

Team name: Team result:296 Team Pos:10

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Merrill

Team Points
1 35 986 Dominic Laufenberg 17:57.6 35
2 53 987 Ethan Schelbert 18:38.4 53
3 67 985 Stephen Koch 19:20.8 67
4 68 984 Tanner Depies 19:21.5 68
5 73 982 Ethan Cordova 19:40.1 73
6 76 981 Levi Black 20:01.5 76
7 77 983 Cody Depies 20:09.4 77

Team name: Team result:307 Team Pos:11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points
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Team name: Team result:307 Team Pos:11

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Wausau East

Team Points
1 38 7 Jacob Olson 17:59.4 38
2 52 6 Noah Harter 18:33.3 52
3 69 8 Kaleb Roth 19:25.1 69
4 70 3 Joe Boutain 19:27.5 70
5 78 2 Henry Bennett 20:21.6 78
6 80 4 Dane Czerwinski 20:28.9 80
7 81 5 Issac Geurink 20:38.3 81

Team name: Team result:328 Team Pos:12

Overall PosTeam Pos Race No Name Finish Time

Menasha

Team Points
1 51 979 Jose Muniz 18:32.3 51
2 61 978 Max Muller 19:05.6 61
3 63 977 Connor Knoll 19:06.3 63
4 74 980 Will Parker 19:50.3 74
5 79 975 James Banks 20:24.6 79
6 82 976 Jason Hovarter 21:12.6 82
7 83 974 Kaden Anderson 21:28.3 83
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